

Date: 27/05/2024

DEKRA Testing and Certification, S.A.U.

Parque Tecnológico de Andalucía C/ Severo Ochoa 2 & 6 29590 Campanillas Málaga, España

Certification designating a U.S. agent for service of process. As required by section 2.911(d)(7),

FCC ID: 2AICSHQ8510

We.

Philips Consumer Lifestyle B.V.

Tussendiepen 4, 9206 AD Drachten, The Netherlands

FRN: 0025564360

certify that:

Philips Consumer Lifestyle 1600 Summer Street, Stamford, CT 06905

FRN: 0004085619 Phone: 203-309-4560

E-mail: michael.bolch@philips.com

Is our designated U.S. agent for service of process and we acknowledge:

- our consent to accept service of process in the United States for matters related to the applicable equipment at the physical U.S. address and email address of the designated U.S. agent
- the acceptance to maintain an U.S. agent for no less than one year after the grantee has terminated all marketing and importation or the conclusion of any Commission-related proceeding involving the equipment.

Applicant

Sincerely,

By: John Hoekstra

Title: Site Safety and Compliance Manager Company: Philips Consumer Lifestyle B.V.

Telephone: +31 6 5354 8523 e-mail: John.hoekstra@philips.com **Designated U.S. Agent**

We acknowledge our obligation to accept service of process in the United States for matters related to the applicable equipment at our physical U.S. address and email address stated above.

By: Michael Bolch Title: Senior Manager

Company: Philips Consumer Lifestyle

Telephone: 203-309-4560

e-mail: michael.bolch@philips.com